MC34071,2,4,A
MC33071,2,4,A,
NCV33072,4,A
Single Supply 3.0 V to 44 V
Operational Amplifiers
Quality bipolar fabrication with innovative design concepts are
employed for the MC33071/72/74, MC34071/72/74, NCV33072/74A
series of monolithic operational amplifiers. This series of operational

MC34071,2,4,A MC33071,2,4,A, NCV33072,4,A
18
ORDERING INFORMATION
Op Amp
Function Device
Operating
Temperature Range Package
Single
MC34071PG
TA = 0° to +70°C
PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
MC34071APG PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
MC34071DG SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
MC34071DR2G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
MC34071ADG SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
MC34071ADR2G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
MC33071PG
TA = −40° to +85°C
PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
MC33071APG PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
MC33071DG SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
MC33071DR2G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
MC33071ADG SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
MC33071ADR2G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
MC34071,2,4,A MC33071,2,4,A, NCV33072,4,A
19
ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
Op Amp
Function Device
Operating
Temperature Range Package
Dual
MC34072PG
TA = 0° to +70°C
PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
MC34072APG PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
MC34072DG SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
MC34072ADG SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
MC34072DR2G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
MC34072ADR2G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
MC34072AMTTBG WQFN10
(Pb−Free)
MC33072PG
TA = −40° to +85°C
PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
MC33072APG PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
MC33072DG SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
MC33072ADG SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
MC33072DR2G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
MC33072ADR2G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
MC34072VDG
TA = −40° to +125°C
SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
MC34072VDR2G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
MC34072VPG PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
NCV33072DR2G* SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
*NCV prefix for automotive and other applications requiring unique site and control change requirements; AEC−Q100 qualified and PPAP
capable.
MC34071,2,4,A MC33071,2,4,A, NCV33072,4,A
20
ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
Op Amp
Function Device
Operating
Temperature Range Package
Quad
MC34074PG
TA = 0° to +70°C
PDIP−14
(Pb−Free)
MC34074APG PDIP−14
(Pb−Free)
MC34074DG SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
MC34074ADG SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
MC34074ADR2G SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
MC34074DR2G SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
MC33074PG
TA = −40° to +85°C
PDIP−14
(Pb−Free)
MC33074APG PDIP−14
(Pb−Free)
MC33074DG SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
MC33074ADG SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
MC33074DR2G SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
MC33074ADR2G SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
MC33074DTBG TSSOP−14
(Pb−Free)
MC33074DTBR2G TSSOP−14
(Pb−Free)
MC33074ADTBG TSSOP−14
(Pb−Free)
MC33074ADTBR2G TSSOP−14
(Pb−Free)
NCV33074DR2G* SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
NCV33074ADR2G* SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
MC34074VDG
TA = −40° to +125°C
SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
MC34074VDR2G SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
MC34074VPG PDIP−14
(Pb−Free)
NCV33074ADTBR2G* TSSOP−14
(Pb−Free)
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
*NCV prefix for automotive and other applications requiring unique site and control change requirements; AEC−Q100 qualified and PPAP
capable.
MC34071,2,4,A MC33071,2,4,A, NCV33072,4,A
21
MARKING DIAGRAMS
AWL
MC3x071P